

Start Date: Finish Date: 20.05.2025 Until further notice

TURKISH AIRLINES INC.

CARGO EXPORT OPERATIONS SERVICE TARIFF (ISTANBUL)

Non-TURKISH AIRLINES INC. Transports	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Minimum Price
Additional Storage General Cargo (after 72 hours)		10,73 TL*kg*day	5.055 TL
Additional Storage Special Cargo (after 72 hours)		13,20 TL*kg*day	6.192 TL
Cargo Acceptance Fee - General Cargo (100 kg and above)	4.128 TL		
Cargo Acceptance Fee - General Cargo (less than 100 kg)	3.244 TL		
Cargo Acceptance Fee - Special Cargo (less than 100 kg)	5.307 TL		
Cargo Acceptance Fee - Special Cargo (less than 100 kg)	4.324 TL		
Recall Fee		10,73 TL*kg	5.055 TL
Special Services provided upon Customer's Demand (per Pallet)	7.231 TL		
Pallet Strapping (per Strap)	583 TL		
Plastic Wrapping	583 TL		
Parcel Replacement (per Parcel)	250 TL		
Wooden Crate Repair (per Crate)	700 TL		
Label Change (per Label)	34 TL/per sticker		
Special Cargo Label	34 TL/per sticker		
Wooden Pallet Sales (per Pallet)	2.298 TL		
Photographing (per Photograph)	345 TL		
Inspection	2.359 TL		
Porterage		1,86 TL*kg	422 TL
OBC (On Board Courier) Escort Services	12.500 TL		
Document Correction /Recall	350 TL		
DGR Correction	1.573TL		
TK Live Pet Supervision	1500 TL/kennel		
TK Live DOC (Day-Old Chick) Supervision	1.300 TL		
DRY Ice		627 TL*kg	
X-RAY		0,75 TL*kg	270 TL
Other Security Services		1,01 TL*kg	942 TL

NOTES:

- 1) Fixed prices (excluding courier ETGB) are collected per declaration. If there are carriages (if any) required for recalls, they are charged separately.
- $2) \ In \ the \ recall \ processes, \ export \ additional \ storage \ fee \ is \ charged \ in \ addition \ to \ Recall \ Fee \ for \ periods \ after \ 24 \ hours.$
- 3) The export storage fee exemption authorization belongs to Cargo Directorate.
- 4) This is applicable to Istanbul only.

of the Disability Health Board Report.

- 5) The total fee to be collected is calculated as rounded up and in multiples of TL 5.
- 6) For the cargoes that have entered the warehouse, but the AWB of which will be revised, the storage fee calculation is based on their warehouse entry date; besides, the changed label price is collected.
- 7) Warehouse fees are calculated according to the tariff effective from the time the cargo arrives at the warehouse.
- 8) ULDs that are lent, will be priced at the rates which specified in the "ULD Replacement, Rental and Repair Schedule".
- 9) Wheelchair shipments that are not more than one, are not transported for commercial purposes and when the consignee is not arranged as a legal entity in the bill of lading, these shipments are exempted from the above tariffs upon instruction
- 10) For cargo weighing 3 tons or more in one piece, crane and forklift costs belong to the customer.
- 11) Starting from 07.01.2025, Export cargoes will be charged via CW.
- 12) 9.22.2 TK Live Pet Supervision Service includes walking, escorting on tarmac, photo sharing processes and real time communication service. The service is charged with according to number of kennel. Those shipments having 7 or more kennels are charged with the maximum price, &10.500. 9.22.3 TK Live DOC (Day-Old Chick) Supervision Service includes escorting on tarmac and photo sharing processes.
- 14) Other Security Services fee is charged a maximum of ₺5.897.
- 15) For flights with a scheduled departure time of 23:59 on Monday, storage fee will not be charged for cargo that enters the warehouse on Friday.